M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corum, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 29.06.2017.

O.A. 209 of 2017

B.S. Chaudhari

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2, Shri R.D. Murkute, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 and Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No. 4.
- 2. Learned P.O. states that copy of substituted O.A. was received yesterday, and states that two weeks' time is required for filing reply, and prays for adjournment till 14.07.2017.
- 3. \$.O. to 14.07.2017.

Sd/-(A.H. Josni, J.) Chairman

nmn

DATE: 29/6/17

CORAM:

Hon'ble Insuce Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman). Hon'ble Shri M. Kameshkumar (Member) A.

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Snit: S. P. Mancheley

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sant. S Gal Kula 142.

C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

C.P.O. P.O. Solve Control for R.3.

Adv. R.D. Myrkute for K.S. Adv. B.A. Bardi Wedeley

S.o. to 14/7/17.

Ble

M.A./R.A./C. .. No.

of 20

I N

Original , pplication No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date: 29.06.2017.
	O.A. 180 of 2017 with M.A. 97 of 2017
	R.A. KonapureApplicant.
	Versus  The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	1. Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for
	the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent.
211	2. Learned P.O. prays for time to file the O.A. & M.A.
DATE: 29/6/2012 CORAM: Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)	both.
Hon ble Shar M. Rameshkumar (Member) A	3. S.O. to 10.08.2017.
APPEARANCE: Shegge Titl-Kan-ble	Sd/-
Advocate for the Applicant  Shri /Shrt A. J	(A.H. Joshi, M) Chairman

M.A./R.A./ ).A. No.

of 20

IN

Origina Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appagrance, Tribungl's orders or Tribunal's orders dire tions and Registrar's orders Date: 29.06.2017. O.A. 1174 of 2016 A.R. Kadam ....Applicant. .Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .....Respondents. Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent. DATE: CORAN: Hon'ble ustice Shri A. H. Joski (Chairman) 2. Learned P.O. prays for a weeks' time for the D.G.P. Hon ble shrib! Rameshkumar (Member) A to file affidavit. APPEARA ICE: Shrist M.D. LALKer 3. S.O. to 06.07.2017. Advoce a for the Applicant Shri/S ni . K.S. Gaj Wad C.P.O. 20. for the Respondent/s Sd/-(A.H. Joshi, J.) Adj To. (17) 2017. Chairman nmn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

 $I \cdot N$ 

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### 29.06.2017

## O.A No 1052/2016

Shri D.P Kathale & Ors ... Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri M.R Patil, Special Counsel with Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for the Applicants and Ms Savita Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Admit. Liberty to apply for early hearing.

Sd/-(A.H Joshi, (J.) Chairman

Akn

DATE: 29 6 2012

Hon'ble Instice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon't le Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shrisan McR. Patil SIL Counsel
With Adv. M.D. Louker frall.
Advocate for the Applicant

Shri /Smt. S. Suryawan ch.) C.PO/P.O. for the despondent/s

Admit. Liberty to apply

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### 29.06.2017

# M.A 7/2017 in O.A No 1052/2016

Shri M.M Patankar

... Applicant (Ori Res.no. 4)

Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri A.V Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the Applicant (Ori Respondent no. 4) Ms Savita Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents no 2 & 3 and Shri M.R Patil, Special Counsel with Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for Respondent no. 1 (Ori Petitioners)
- 2. Let Misc Application be heard along with Original Application.

Sd/-(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

Akn

DATE: 29 6 2017 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shei A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shei M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APLEANANCE:

Shrisan + A.V. Bandiwadever

Shri/Smt. S. S. Applicant C. D. R. P. Ho. 4.)
Shri/Smt. S. S. S. Y. Y. A. Wayneshi
Shri / P.O. For the Respondent/s 2.4.3.
Shri M.R. Patal Spl. Counsel with

R. Hol.

dong with o.A. he heard

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

## 29.06.2017

## O.A No 591/2017

Shri H.R Shembekar Vs. ... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Ms Swati Manchekar, learned advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Issue notice before admission made returnable on 26.8.2017.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal shall not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondent intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondent is put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by Hand delivery, speed post, courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. Appointees be informed that the appointment shall be subject to outcome of the O.A
- 8. S.O 26.8.2017.

2

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

DATE: 29 6 2017

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A-

APPEARANCE:

Start Som . S.P. Mancheker

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri/Sint : K.B. 19 hise

C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adi To 2018/2017.

Ble

Chairman

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders 29.06.2017 O.A No 436/2017 ... Applicant Shri S.S Mane Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents Heard Shri R.M Kolge, learned advocate 1. for the Applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Learned P.O states as follows:-DATE: 2. CORAM: Officer has arrived with parawise remarks ' (a) Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) and prays for two weeks' time as a last :Han<del>chle Bhri M. Rumeshkumar (Member) A</del> chance. APPEAGANCE: SINISIN : R.M. Fol 1e Request is granted by way of last chance. Advacase for the Applicant 3. Sari /Sint : AYChana B.K., C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s S.O to 11.7.2017. 4. Steno copy and Hamdast allowed. 5. Sd/-(A.H Joshi/U.)

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

#### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

## 29.06.2017

#### O.A No 344/2017

Shri C.G Naik & Ors ... Applicants Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri M.D Lonkar, learned advocate for the Applicant and Smt Kranti S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Admit. Liberty to move for early hearing.

Sd/-(A:H Josh), J.) Chairman

Akn

DATE: 29/6/2017

CORAM:

Hon'ble Instice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

APPEARANCE:

Siri/Sun = M.D. Lower

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sm. K.S. AAIKWAA

for early hearing.

pl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBU IAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribucal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunial's arders

# M.A. No.146 of 2017 in O.A. No.10 of 2017

The State of Mah. & ors.

... Applicants (Ori. Respondents)

V/s.

Shri Mukund A. Ingle

... Respondent (Ori. Applicant)

Heard Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for Applicants (ORi. Respondents) and Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Respondent (Ori. Applicant).

On the request of the learned P.O., Misc. Application is allowed to be withdrawn and as such disposed of with no order as to costs.

P.B. Dolare

DATE: 29617

CORAM

Man'ide Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice-Chairman)

Men'ble Sari R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

satisma A. I. chocarele

Shri Cont. P.B. Dakue

Shri Che ta Carlo Respondents

Acto.

Adjon M. A. eis disposed

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) 29 6 1 7 Member (J) 29.06.2017

vsm

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATION TRIE INAL. MUMBAT

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corner. Appearance, Tribunel's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

## M.A.152/2017 in O.A.298/2017

Mr. S.R.A. Abdul

... Applicant

Vs.

The State of Mah. & Ors.

... Respondents

Heard Mr. B.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. A.J. Chougule, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

This is an application for condonation of delay in bringing this OA. The delay is about three months.

I have perused the record and proceedings and heard the rival submissions. It is not necessary for me to make any detailed comments. I am satisfied that the delay which is not quite considerable reasons to be condoned and is accordingly condoned and the MA is allowed with no order as to costs.

The Applicant and the Office are directed to process the OA further for getting it placed before the appropriate Bench for disposal according to law.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik)  $\leq 1$ Member (J) 29.06.2017

(skw)

Hom'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL -(Vice Chairman)

Hen'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

Brit /State - A. J. E. N

Cif TIO, for the Respondents

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tellower Par ex deep

#### O.A. No.280 of 2017

Shri V.V. Punathil

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. holding for Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents.

Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 18.07.2017.

DATE: 29/6/17

Herbie Shri. RAJIV ADARWAL (Vice - Chairman)

Bon Mr Eri R. B. MALIK (Member)

AFFEALINCE:

Shot G. A. Bounchasado

Advisors for the Applicant

CFG/PO) for up Respondents . Qui Produit

holding to on H. L. Repardut

O.A. es admitted. 5.0. +0 18/7/17 Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 29.06.2017

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registror's orders

Tribranolia agrices

## O.A. No.167 of 2017

Smt. K.S. Ghongade

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri G.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned P.O. seeks two weeks adjournment for filing reply. Request is rejected because last chance was already given. It is however made clear that on the next date when the matter is called out for hearing, if the reply is tendered, it will be taken on record but no adjournment will be given for the same.

Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 19.07.2017

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik Member (J) 29.06.2017

DATE: 29617

CORAM:

How the Shri. RAHV AGARWAI

(Vice Chairman)

How ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Shri. G. A. B. Co. Lackrococleta

Advocate for the Applicant
Shri /Shn.: Aca Luceuse Bill.
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents

5.0. to 19/7/17

vsm

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

1 N

Original Application No.

of 20

### FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Cornm. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribert ille pedesa

# O.A. No.212 of 2017

Shri V.S. Deshpande

... Applicant

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Bandiwadekar, Shri G.A. Heard learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Request of the learned P.O. for further grant of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply is rejected because the last chance was already granted. However, on the next date, if the Reply is filed it will be taken on record but no adjournment will be given for the said purpose.

Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 17.07.2017.

I Seri RAHVAGARWAL . (Nice - Chairman)

How Was Shrift, H. MALIK (Momber) J

Boundwoodka

Advocate for the Applicant smissen A.J. chacegel C.RO / P.O. for the Respondents

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 29.06.2017

(vsm)

(G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000- 2-2015)

(Spl. MAT-F-2 E.

## IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATION TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

## FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

## O.A. No.1103 of 2017

Shri P.T. Patil

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard the Applicant in person and Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

Pleadings are completed. The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 15.07.2017.

Sur-Rejoinder, if any, must be filed on that day and not thereafter.

CORAM: Hon'ble Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL - (Vice-Chairman)

Hon'ble Shri R. D. MALIK (Member)

Advocats for the Applicant sures. 12.5. Gaileward

C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents

8.0:40 15/7/17

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) 29 6 1 Member (J) 29.06.2017

vsm

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunet's evders

# O.A. No.561 of 2017

Dr. K.R. Kharade

... Applicant

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms N.C. Gohad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned P.O. submits the a it will not be possible to the Respondent to comply my direction402 22.07.2017. the learned P.O. seeks All other aspects two weeks adjournment. including the fact as to whether the Applicant should first report at the transfer destination will not be consider unless my order above referred to is complied with and that order is such as to be capable of being compted with.

On her request last chance is granted for compliance and the order which is now in force is extended till the next date. Hamdast. S.O. to 13.07.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Ma'ik) Member J) 29.06.2017

<del>JEV AGARW**AL**.</del> (Vice Chairman) Hen'ble Shi R. B. MALIK (Member) APPEARANCE: Advocate for the Applicant ohi/sm.lug. N.a. C - C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents

Horndas

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

#### O.A. No.583 of 2017

Dr. A. R. Pardeshi ... Applicant V/s. The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri Dr. G. Sadavarte, the learned Advocate for the Applicant. Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Shri S.C. Mangle, the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.3 & 4.

It is made clear that regard being had to the fact such as they are and therefore, the facts that the facts herein may be exactly same as those in OA No.505 of 2017. The OA will be finally heard on the next date, and, therefore, the parties must come prepared with the arguments and if they want to file reply, they must file just before that. Hamdast.

Issue notice returnable on 05.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 05.07.2017. Learned P.O. do waive service.

(R.B. Malik) 29 - 617 Member (J) 29.06.2017

DATE: 29617

COVEN:

It will she she R. B. MALIK (Member)

And see 20 Be Applicant Loca gule

She T. A. J. Choungle For R. No.

324.

Handast

Familiant

S. Co. +0 5 7 17

Handast

(H.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000--9,2015)

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBE NAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

O.A. No.584 of 2017

IN

Dr. A. N. Chavan

.. Applicant

Original Application No.

V/s.

of 20 The State of Mah. & ors.

... Respondents

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.

Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

FARAD CONTINUATION HEAT NO Hearned Shi M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, Shri-S.C. Mangle, the learned Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 & 3. and Sl i A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respo dent Nos.2.

> it is made clear that regard being had to the fact such as they are and therefore, the facts that the facts herein may be exactly same as those in OA No.505 of 2017. The OA will be finally heard on the next date, and, therefore, the parties must come prepared with the arguments and if they want to file reply, they must file just before that. Hamdast.

> > Issue notice returnable on 05.07.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

S.O. to 05.07,2017. Learned I O. do waive service. Sd/-

> (R.B. Malik) 25 Member (J) 29.06.2017

· (Vice Chairman) R. B. MALIK (Member) C.ROTEO, for the Respectents 5.c. Mangle 50.405 Hamclast

ISpl. MAT-F-2 E.

# IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

# FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

# O.A. No.546 of 2017

Shri B.S. Kathepuri

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant. Smt. Kranti Gaikwad, the learned P.O. for the Respondents and Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate for the Pvt. Respondent.

I have perused the file. I direct that the report with regard to the complaints against the Applicant which is pending from 02.05.2017 must be submitted within one week from today and if it is not submitted then without any further arguments, the issue of interim relief shall be decided by one way or the other.

S.O. to 10.07.2017. Hamdast.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik)
Member (J)
29.06.2017

DATE: 29677

CORAN.

How the Shot RAJIV AGARWAL

Wise Chairman)

How the Shot R. D. MALIK (Member) J

APPEARANCE:

Bart Sinc. IA. 1. Boundscoroloke

Advocate for the Applicant

Bart Sinc. IK. S. C. Carl Leonad

C. T. Chairman

Put. Pespondents

Put. Pespondents

Put. Pespondents

Adl Tomana.

Hall Tomana.

Hall Tomana.

(vsm)